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INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PLATFORM FOR ROAD PROJECTS


2182. SHRIMATI RANJEET RANJAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state


(a) whether the Government proposes to use helicopters for monitoring of implementation of road projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has created an information technology platform which will contain details of all projects for better monitoring of progress, if so, the details thereof’;

(d) whether most of the project details of all projects have been uploaded into the website created for the said purpose; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the access to information of each ongoing project likely to help in accelerating the pace of construction?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN )


(a) to (b):   Yes, Madam. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has moved a proposal for

procurement of one helicopter and one fixed wing Aircraft (8-10 seater) by National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) and National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) respectively for frequent field inspection of various National Highways Projects of the Ministry, NHAI and NAHIDCL by the officers of the Ministry, NHAI & NHIDCL.


(c) to (e): Government is in the process of developing a web based Portal on which data of ongoing projects are to be uploaded every month to monitor the progress of ongoing National Highway works and accelerate the pace of construction.


  *****

